## City of Philadelphia



## Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 200175)

## **RESOLUTION**

Authorizing City Council's Committee on Global Opportunities and Creative/Innovative Economy to hold hearings regarding the Music Industry Task Force report and recommendations.

WHEREAS, On November 12, 2015 City Council passed Bill No. 150708 introduced by Councilman David Oh, which created The Task Force on the Philadelphia Music Industry; and

WHEREAS, The Philadelphia Music Industry Task Force (MITF) considers the history of the music industry in Philadelphia, evaluates the current state of the music industry in Philadelphia, and develops a strategic plan for the re-establishment of Philadelphia as a center of the world music industry; and

WHEREAS, The Task Force has issued its Report and Recommendations; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That it hereby authorizes Council's Committee on Global Opportunities and Creative/Innovative Economy to hold hearings regarding the adoption of the Music Industry Task Force Report and Recommendations.

## City of Philadelphia

RESOLUTION NO. 200175 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the twentieth day of February, 2020.

Darrell L. Clarke
PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Michael A. Decker CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmembers Oh and Green

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Oh, Green, Gilmore Richardson, Thomas,

Domb, Gauthier, Parker, Johnson, Jones, Quiñones Sánchez,

Bass and Henon